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ANSWERED ON:08.07.2009
CENTRALLY SPONSORED HEALTH SCHEMES
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Centrally Sponsored Health Schemes/programmes in operation in the country;

(b) the details of funds allocated for these schemes/programmes during the last three years and the current year, State-wise and year-wise; and

(c) the achievements made under these schemes/programmes, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) The Centrally Sponsored Health Schemes being implemented in States are - Direction & Administration, Maintenance of Urban Family Welfare Centres, Urban Revamping Scheme, Maintenance of Sub-Centres, Training of ANM/LHVs. Maintenance &
Strengthening of Health & Family Welfare Training Centres, Training of Multi-purpose Workers (Male), Pulse Polio Immunization Operating Cost, RCH Flexible Pool, Mission Flexible Pool, National Vector Borne Disease Control Programme, Revised National TB Control Programme, National Programme for Control of Blindness, National Leprosy Eradication Programme, National Iodine Deficiency Control Programme, and Integrated Disease Surveillance Project.

(b) Total State-wise funds allocated for these Schemes/Programmes during the last three years (2006-07 to 2008-09) and during current year (2009-10) is at Annexure-I.

(c) The performance of Centrally Sponsored Schemes can be assessed through the performance statistics of various health interventions like progress in immunization, family welfare, etc. The State-wise & year-wise performance from 2005-06 to 2008-09
(upto December 2008) is at Annexures-II to X.
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